NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of 
Alliance, Nebraska, that the Mayor is authorized to approve this work and sign an Agreement 
with Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc. on behalf of the City in an amount not to 
exceed One Hundred Three Thousand, Four Hundred dollars ($103,400.00). 

Roll call vote with the following results: 

Voting Aye: Turman, Weisgerber, Mashburn and McGhehey. 

Voting Nay: None. 

Motion carried. 

• The next item on the agenda for Council was Resolution No. 25-75 which will
approve pay for the Interim City Clerk, effective as of June 17, 2025.